1.1

1.2	Page 1, before line 7, insert:
1.3	"Subdivision 1. Definition. For the purposes of this section, "geothermal energy system"
1.4	has the meaning given in section 216C.47, subdivision 1."
1.5	Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
1.6	Page 1, line 10, after "for" insert ": (1)" and delete "and " and insert ", roofing, insulation
1.7	and other improvements to meet building performance standards; and (2)"
1.8	Page 2, line 9, delete " <u>\$</u> " and insert " <u>\$10,000,000</u> "
1.9	Page 2, line 13, delete " <u>\$</u> " and insert " <u>\$10,000,000</u> "
1.10	Page 2, line 17, delete "subdivisions" and insert "subdivision" and delete "and" and insert
1.11	" <u>or</u> " and delete " <u>used</u> " and insert " <u>expended</u> "
1.12	Page 2, line 18, delete "for financing" and after "the" insert "applicable" and delete

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1598 as follows:

1.13 "<u>from</u>" and after "<u>account</u>" insert "<u>from which</u>"